has made an Investment through rights issue in its Wholly Owned Subsidiary i.e. Systematix Wealth & 

Asset Services Private Limited (Formerly known as Systematix Wealth & Asset Management Private 

Limited & Systematix Ventures Private Limited) by subscribing 45,00,000 (Forty Five Lakhs Only) 

Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each aggregating to Rs. 4,50,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) at 

par. 

Further, the detailed disclosure in Compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, read 

with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, SEBI Circular 

SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024 is enclosed as Annexure - 1.

[...]

of the acquisition 

Within the statutory timelines. 

7 Consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or any 
other form and details of the same 

Cash Consideration 

8 Cost of acquisition and/or the price at 
which the shares are acquired 

Rs. 4,50,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) by 
subscribing to 45,00,000 (Forty Five Lakhs Only) equity 
shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each at at par.  

9 Percentage of shareholding / control There will be no change in the percentage of shareholding of 

acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired; 

the Company in SWASPL.  SWASPL will continue to remain a